

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6518/2022

Harsh Kumar S/o Sh. Surendra Kumar & Others

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Udit Purohit, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Riyasat Ali, Public Prosecutor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

06/10/2023

As per Office Report, registry charges are not filed.

Requisite be filed within three days.

On doing the needful, notice be issued to the
respondent No.2.

Learned Public Prosecutor for the State is also directed
to procure the latest factual report about the investigation of F.I.R.
No.275/2022 registered at Police Station Amer Jaipur (North) on
the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 01.11.2023.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J